

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**W.P. (PIL) No. 2375 of 2024**

Taleshwar Mahto and others ... .. Petitioners  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand and others ... .. Respondents

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----

For the Petitioners: Mrs. Vandana Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Mayank Deep, Advocate  
For the State: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, A.G.  
Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III

-----

**09/Dated: 16.04.2025**

The Secretary of School Education and Literacy Department of State of Jharkhand is present.

Having regard to the statement made in the supplementary counter affidavit filed on behalf of the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent that 1373 posts have been created by the State Government and sanctioned in the subjects indicated in para 11 thereof on 09.04.2025, and the fact that draft rules have already been framed, the respondents are directed to initiate the appointment process for the said posts and complete it within three months from today.

List on 22.07.2025.

**(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)**

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**